
2025 New Mexico State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-33   Conf: 11-15   Home: 14-14   Away: 9-17   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (474), Opp (444)   DPs Turned: Team (54), Opp (53)   IBB: Team (3), Solorzano (2), Forrester (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Craig
(2), Namie (2), Forrester (1), Meluskey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Freeny (5), Woodcook (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Lewis 2, Barreda 1, Wylde 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (98-142), Woodcook (30-42), Freeny (17-25), Soto (7-10), Wylde (7-10), Turner (5-8), Davis (4-6), Hoslett (4-5), Lewis (3-3), Reese
(3-3), Shumard (3-4), Weekly (3-3), Yarc (3-4), Benavidez (2-3), Sneddon (2-2), Wright (2-4), Barreda (1-6), Daniels (1-2), Timmons (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Namie, Mitch .340 55-55 215 40 73 16 2 7 46 114 .530 30 9 38 2 .436 3 1 5-8 81 3 2 .977
15 Solorzano, Steve .335 50-49 185 49 62 14 1 8 41 102 .551 33 15 35 5 .470 1 0 6-6 199 10 1 .995
17 Forrester, Brandon .323 53-52 217 51 70 9 3 2 23 91 .419 34 2 39 0 .416 2 1 16-21 68 121 6 .969
10 Craig, Joey .224 49-46 156 31 35 6 1 7 29 64 .410 24 8 69 3 .353 2 1 7-9 90 2 5 .948
25 Corbett, Austin .351 26-16 57 10 20 3 0 0 11 23 .404 8 1 15 2 .420 3 2 6-7 47 1 0 1.000
8 Horvat, Gianni .333 27-21 84 19 28 3 1 2 12 39 .464 10 3 14 4 .418 1 0 4-5 26 37 1 .984
9 Vest, Boston .301 36-30 113 17 34 0 2 4 15 50 .442 19 5 24 4 .420 1 0 1-1 19 45 6 .914
20 Campbell, Bryce .294 39-39 153 27 45 10 0 6 41 73 .477 22 5 34 1 .396 2 0 0-0 222 6 2 .991
35 Woodcook, Dane .290 30-29 100 12 29 5 2 0 19 38 .380 9 2 24 3 .360 0 8 0-0 196 17 3 .986
4 O'Connor, Sheehan .277 37-34 130 33 36 8 1 8 23 70 .538 14 2 47 1 .356 0 3 8-8 64 99 3 .982
1 Clough, Jonatan .271 15-14 48 11 13 2 2 1 9 22 .458 10 5 15 1 .444 0 0 4-5 17 0 0 1.000
2 Kaufman, Camden .252 31-30 107 15 27 6 2 3 17 46 .430 4 3 26 5 .288 4 0 3-4 67 44 7 .941
12 Meluskey, Tommy .247 30-22 73 17 18 4 0 4 21 34 .466 12 13 24 1 .434 1 0 6-9 52 1 2 .964
3 Lombardi, Aidan .240 26-17 75 11 18 5 0 0 10 23 .307 11 4 22 2 .363 1 1 1-1 25 48 2 .973
18 Rogers, Cole .238 11-4 21 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .238 0 1 4 0 .273 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
23 Benavidez, Kade .232 22-14 56 6 13 3 0 0 5 16 .286 7 7 14 2 .386 0 1 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
5 Freeny, Tariq .214 33-28 103 16 22 5 0 0 8 27 .262 18 3 26 8 .344 1 1 1-1 211 17 1 .996
6 Daniels, Chris .095 25-7 21 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .095 5 1 11 0 .296 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
Totals .287 56-56 1914 368 550 99 17 52 334 839 .438 270 89 481 44 .396 22 19 69-86 1439 514 56 .972
Opponents .309 56-56 1940 462 599 117 20 90 433 1026 .529 281 85 403 44 .414 27 19 49-72 1460 502 57 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Solorzano, Steve 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .133 0 0 0 0 0
30 Wright, Hazen 4.37 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 13 12 11 19 29 3 0 1 .178 6 5 0 3 3
27 Turner, Jack 5.80 5-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 54.1 69 48 35 24 39 13 1 9 .311 2 9 0 1 4
21 Hoslett, Ian 6.39 2-5 18 4 0 0-0 0 43.2 49 32 31 21 35 8 5 10 .285 5 2 0 5 2
32 Soto, Saul 6.50 4-4 18 5 0 0-0 2 54.0 57 40 39 29 41 13 1 7 .265 3 8 1 2 2
14 Sneddon, Colton 7.07 0-0 9 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 14 11 4 10 3 1 3 .349 3 7 0 1 1
34 Timmons, Carson 7.13 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 27 21 19 14 24 4 1 6 .287 4 4 0 2 0
31 Weekly, Dylan 7.15 0-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 22.2 24 20 18 19 21 8 1 5 .261 1 6 0 0 0
48 Wylde, Connor 7.31 4-2 16 7 1 1-0 0 64.0 77 54 52 27 54 14 2 11 .304 2 6 1 3 3
11 Yarc, Matthew 7.58 1-2 18 7 0 0-0 0 38.0 46 36 32 13 32 8 2 11 .293 2 4 0 0 0
22 Lewis, Hayden 8.16 1-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 28.2 39 30 26 7 25 9 2 5 .312 3 5 1 2 1
28 Davis, Jaden 8.20 1-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 20 20 17 21 18 2 2 2 .299 2 5 0 2 0
13 Reese, Cooper 9.53 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 11 13 12 14 8 3 0 1 .256 2 2 0 0 0
50 Barreda, Ferny 10.89 1-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 20.2 29 25 25 13 22 6 0 4 .363 1 4 1 1 1
33 Carvajal, Jake 12.38 1-2 14 2 0 0-0 0 24.0 55 36 33 19 17 9 1 6 .451 3 6 1 2 0
6 Daniels, Chris 12.96 0-2 12 4 0 0-0 0 16.2 27 24 24 13 12 7 1 6 .380 1 2 0 1 1
45 Carson, Cody 16.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 11 11 1 1 1 0 1 .444 0 3 0 1 0
40 Shumard, Cade 18.41 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 10 15 15 15 6 4 0 1 .370 1 3 0 0 1

19
Maltos-Garcia,
Alejandro 22.85 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 4.1 10 11 11 8 5 2 0 1 .455 1 4 0 1 0

Totals 7.91 23-33 230 56 1 1 4 480.0 599 462 422 281 403 117 20 90 .309 42 85 5 27 19
Opponents 5.97 33-23 229 56 1 2 7 486.2 550 368 323 270 481 99 17 52 .287 52 89 5 22 19



2025 New Mexico State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Corbett, Austin 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daniels, Chris 21 19 2 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Clough, Jonatan 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Benavidez, Kade 14 12 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Rogers, Cole 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hoslett, Ian 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Yarc, Matthew 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Carvajal, Jake 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Soto, Saul 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
50 Barreda, Ferny 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 5 .167 0 0
28 Davis, Jaden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
34 Timmons, Carson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Shumard, Cade 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
45 Carson, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Freeny, Tariq 229 211 17 1 .996 1 17 8 .680 5 0
15 Solorzano, Steve 210 199 10 1 .995 23 0 0 — 0 0
20 Campbell, Bryce 230 222 6 2 .991 27 0 0 — 0 0
35 Woodcook, Dane 216 196 17 3 .986 0 30 12 .714 1 0
8 Horvat, Gianni 64 26 37 1 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 O'Connor, Sheehan 166 64 99 3 .982 23 0 0 — 0 0
7 Namie, Mitch 86 81 3 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lombardi, Aidan 75 25 48 2 .973 11 0 0 — 0 0
17 Forrester, Brandon 195 68 121 6 .969 26 0 0 — 0 0
12 Meluskey, Tommy 55 52 1 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Craig, Joey 97 90 2 5 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kaufman, Camden 118 67 44 7 .941 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vest, Boston 70 19 45 6 .914 7 0 0 — 0 0
48 Wylde, Connor 16 0 13 3 .813 1 7 3 .700 0 0
22 Lewis, Hayden 10 2 6 2 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Weekly, Dylan 6 2 2 2 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Sneddon, Colton 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Wright, Hazen 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
27 Turner, Jack 16 0 10 6 .625 1 5 3 .625 0 0
13 Reese, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Maltos-Garcia, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2009 1439 514 56 .972 144 98 44 .690 6 0
Opponents 2019 1460 502 57 .972 140 138 34 .802 13 0


